Pulse Signal-Controlled Cloth Puller
NIV AHIHRES IEO—S—

V021-V022 -V023 series

oBLBIKE

PARTS LIST

BEVO2120PJA
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LN@.0130-07




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




O

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—Y)YXFDRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
ACrantBBROSKFQR. AZroh T 3N RANIEMET D AT /2208 0T, #0&E»bHIN LT

2. Explanation of codes
128 o inip
1)} Codes on the 'Note’’ column

xR Moles

@ W ogsnmns s me means this part 1s changed from the previous parts list.
WEO/X=Y )2+ 2L TSEIEE2nI-BHLE%RL T
@ 1) refer to the ‘Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 AT "ER OMBEERBLTT2 W

2) Codes on the "'E.C. {(Engineering change)’’ column
"EEEA" MOIRS
(D A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ N @M & vz,
(@ D.10/83 . . . . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ N #Nfg & h 1z,
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
BROEREN L OCEENRS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
SOBESBAMOIANERKRBTLIENTAI TS, TEEFACLIN, “Thr0BBRE*ERLT - s XFaw

Example ({§1)

';\‘lf)“ I\{ote Part No. Description E.C. g’:ﬁ;
CER & B ZEEA & B 7Y
\_.[1 u B1401-100-000  Needle bar /D.10/83, U % -
11 81401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83! s 1R 1
_{2 Wt B1105-200000  Frame cover 10.10/83! [ B1105-300-000 -
—+ T
¥ B81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.10/83! T L —LH 1

*—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BEROBENMEHLH D BENTE
In this case the new part number 1s replaced on the ** §h % (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IOBER. HBSKOMXZEMEFAUE» O3 LUCRBS»RALTHNITOT, HILLSEET - 2XTFau

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105:500-000]  Frame cover {c.10/83] BIIDE666TG0 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELVRE CEEY

Please order by the correct part number,
ELVRBTI 2XTaw
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required i1s changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req'’. column.
1983F1I0A L N MBATEIZ L >1: ZOBSHEM-BHLOHBLrRTLTIHNE T

3) Codes on the “Amt. Req."” column

AT MolicS
D2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
Wi, 2E4sROLET
@ 20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Ba, 2A-tERDOLEYT, (BREAXA-FALTT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZOnR—=y YR SHKgEA NI TT
@ )i s a5 0 Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ‘asm.’” and 2 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
HBHAMAEL TV SFHBH42B/OLE YT HBRBGRKBEMCEXT "aum” XTI I¢RRLTHNET

ke e e e e e e e e e e b L b T SR PO WO WP VPO P SRR NP QPO I G U SR S g U S B e e b L T T LR R )

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBEB. because there are some parts which have been changed.

MBBREXDENDZEE
ZONR=YYRMIEBEIATOHHAMRDE 2 XN E. BRAOES(BIAE, B1109-012-A00) T I EXF A
EbET. ZROA—VIRIOERES (RIKET. BIAE. N0010-01) I3, MIBES 4+ - BRIEThizE T
T X, ARD=OBRO—BHATEIZ L 5By NI TOTITHTF AL

“*ON‘N'*«ONO%osow~-o-n~.w—.o‘~‘-«o*so-wosusu-.osth.oso'-ososo-.o\oho\o-osn—..-.oh.‘un-.vsoh.t,.s.....-...«.--o-osos.os.s.\.\.-,.-—o

E R et Ll X TN Y L e LY NS P WPy
A e e L A R PP U

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




w

2

10.

© 9o N o @

CONTENTS
Z| R

BRWH AR RA (R

OSCILLATORCOMPONENTS .........iitiiiiiiiiiinerntnnneecnocannnnns

EAEET] e

CONTROL BOXCOMPONENTS .........itiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnneennnnns

Ay ba—-nEy 2 XMEE

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ........cciiiiiiiiinnnacnnnnnn

EARAAGR

COBD COMPONENTS . . : . s sonnsunsanmmennnnsonunsnnnmesssnnnsssnsunsessns

a-— FBf&k

EXCLUSIVEPARTSFORVO21C . .......iiiiiiiiiiiii ittt aiananacnens

VO I|CHAEMA

EXCLUSIVEPARTSFORVO022 . ..........0ciiiiiiiiiiitiienenncsncaneas

Vo225 B &

EXCLUSIVEPARTS FORVO22A .........ccitiiitiirinnrarnronsnnneanns

VO22AF A& &

SPECIAL ORDER PARTS .. ... ittt ittt ittt intnetnrtenennnasanns

R IESCER &

EXCLUSIVEPARTSFORVO023 ........cccvoetevonnnnesnnsacnnssssananss

VO23H A&

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...,

%5l

: DRIVECOMPONENTS o ciiomaunwns s smmoamne owesessss onesisdns sesmsssss

APPLICABLE MODELS R #E

DDL-500
DDL-501

V021 DDL-555-4
MH-481-4
MH-484-4

vo021C DLN-415-4

V022 DDL-505-100

VO022A DDL-505-200
DDL-506-200

vo23 DDL-227 DDL-555

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




DRIVE COMPONENTS
BR h 88 B %

1.

From the library of: Superior'Se1ang Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, |Note Part No. . EC. Amt,
No. |2 & % Description FWER ) % l&ei
1 MAV-02129000 BRACKET SUPPORT I*55Yr99x 1
2 * $$-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 D.064/83]55-4110815-SP -

. $S-4110815-Sp SCREd 11/64=-40 L=8 A.04/83] $A%23~ 11/64-40 L=8 2
3 B1509-470-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 19F3I-tYay™ 1
4 MAV=02103000 GUIDE SHAFT nmTry~9 1
S MAV-02107000 SPRING n*a 1
6 MAV-02104000 SPRING GUIDE nean I 1
7 MAV-02128000 PRESSER BAR 1Y%=~ 1
8 02| MAv-021260A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 191 2= 1
9 Q02| $s-7120910-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IWEF2Y* 3/16-28 L=9 1
10 Q02| MAV=-02192000 HAND LIFTER 0.06/82}31520-552-00) -
B1520-552-000 HAND LIFTER A.06/82| 29175 un=- 1
10-1] 02| MAV-021010¢O BRACKET ASM, A.11/781|2*39%F A 23 1
11 Q02| MAV-02133000 GUIDE SHAFT 3USHING NTE Y%7 AN (2)
12 Q02| mAv~-02101000 BRACKET A I%397F A &B)
13 {02| Ps-0600182-KP SPRING PIN A2%yy2%t*> 6x18 1)
14 002| MAV~02134000 HAND LIFTER LN - o)
15 02| MAV-02125000 CONNECTOR STOPPER 32723-9% 1
16 002| $5-7110510-5P SCREd 11/66-40 L=S IMWEF2S™ 11764-40 L= S5 2
17 $S=-7701010-SP SCREd 5/16-24 L=10 AME523* 5/16-24 L=10 1
18 §S=-7111410-5°P SCREd 11764-40 L=14 IVE32L™ 117664-40 L=14 1
19 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/54=-40 L= 3.5 IE323* 9/646-40 L=3.5 4
20 MAV-02130000 EDGING 1YYy 0.1
21 MAV-02124000 MOTOR COVER =200~ 1
22 §$§=7110710-5P SCREd 11/66~640 L=7 L5325 11756-40 L=7 1
23 MAV-02108000 SPRING STOPPER N a9y 1
26 NS-6700420-sP NUT 5/15-264 aYN73I% S716-24 1
25 01| wP~-0521016-SC WASHER 5x10.5Xx1 E39*n*2 SX10.5x1 1
26 NS-6150430-5SP NUT 15/664-28 IYNZ71Y+ 15/64-28 1
27 MAV-02105000 PRESSER PLATE 9113 1
28 MAV-02102000 BRACKET 3 I*359¢ 8 1
29 $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PRI 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
30 MAV=-021120A0 SPROCKET 3 ASM, A7°0%9F 3 9: T
31 Mav-021160A0 IDOLE GEAR ASM. D.09/82|F1-nytnp -
32 MAV-02116000 IDLE GEAR D.09/82| F21=-nu$*?® -
33 MAV=-02118000 IDLE GEAR SUSHING 0.09/82|F1=-hu$*PA%I -
33-1 MAV=-021160A0-A IDLE GEAR ASM, A.09/82|F19ns N2*w2 232 1
34 RE-0300000-K0 SNAP RING 3 EN“3h40 3 1
35 WP-0501016-50D WASHER S5X10.5X1 t59°n~2 5X10.5X1 ]
36 N$-6110420~-SP NUT 11/66-40 aYn2+Yt 11/66-40 3
37 RE-0300000-Kk9D SNAP RING 3 EN*3+47 3 2
38 MAV=-02115000 BEARING ANPY I 4
39 MAV-02120000 ROLLER 0-3 1
40 §5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,2 PARYS 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
41 MAV-02114000 SHAFT 5%7 2
42 §5=-7090710-5P SCREN 9/564-60 L= 6.9 IVE52Y™ 9/64-640 L=6.8 2
43 MAV=021090A0 MOTOR ASM. £-% 23 1
44 06043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E*y -3t %R (6)
4S MAV-02132000 6=-POLE PLUG 6PI® 5% )
46 MAT-81131700 COVER 6P 2°32%hn"- (& D)
67 8P-6000000-00 VINYL TU3E, WHITE D=5 E*z-1 neqJe (0.2)
48 MAV=-02109000 MOTOR £E-7 (§B)
49 MAV-02106000 STOPPER PLATE 92913 1
50 $5-6111610-5spP SCREW 11/64=69 L=16 325 11/764~40 L=16 3
51 NS=6110420-5SP NUT 11/766=49 avh21yt 11/64-40 1
52 WP-0480856-5SP WASHER 4.8X8.64X0.8 E39%N*2 4.8X8.4X%0.3 1
53 MAV-02117000 IDLE GEAR SHAFT Fl-no¥*ry%2 1
54 WP=0501016-S0D WASHER 5X10.5X1 £59*n*2 5x10.5x1 3
55 MAV-02121000 ROLLER GUIDE a=3n* T 1
56 |003|mMAv-0211100aA BELT ARk 1
S7 $$=-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-47 L= 3.5 L5329 9/66-40 L=3.5 6
| 58 MAV=12122000 GEAR COVER AN~ 1
59 MAV~02123000 3SLT COVER AR DN - 1
60 MAV-02110008 SPROCKET A A7°059h 91 1
61 MAV-02111008 BELT AR E 1
62 Q03| MAV=0211000A SPROCKET A R72°05Y+ 91 1
63 $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PA2Y™ 1/8-64 L=3.2 2
66 MAV-02133000 CHIP GUARD COVER A.07/81|R/2R* "= 1

Note (;¥I2) ©01 ..... Used only when necessary for assembly process.
002 ..... Part to be replaced when V021C is installed.

003 ..... Exchangeable part for pulling amount 1.9 ~ 3.1 mm,

EEIC L, FRAT GG LAV EErHNE T

VOICER DR, T hsBHK
ENM.9~-3. 1O FTRMBRTT

From the library of: Supe‘riar'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. OSCILLATOR COMPONENTS
e EE RS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |idd - & Description REER (-3 % leei
1 Q01| mAV=-021410A0 FLANSE ASM, 732%™ 22 1
2 Q01| MAV-02148000-A COVER nne- 1
3 Mm9628-110-000 cLIP 40N 1
4 $3-7111410-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 VL2 11/764-60 L=14 2
S 0011 MAV-02167040 OSCILLATOR CIRCUIT SOARD ASM, NYLIEEN*Y 23 1
6 MAV-22147000 PRINTED WIRING 30ARD NYHIEEN S [§})
7 HL~-0046500-00 COMPARATOR IUN®U=-9- (HA1812PS) (2)
8 HC~0956600-00 CAPACITOR 10MF 25V A7 10MF 25V 330 )
9 HR-0035015-20 RESISTOR 1.5 KILO OHM 1/2W F1I-% 1.5K 1/2W 359E?2 2)
10 HG-0020200-00 PHOT) INTERIUPTER 0.03/82|HD-0000100-00 -
HD-0000100-00 PHOY) INTERRYPTER §G-23FC A,03/82|22¢ 15957°% )
11 HR-0035047-09 CARBIN FILM RESISTOR 47 OHM 1/2u F1I-% 472=4 1/2W 339E77 2)
12 HR-0035010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OH% 1/2W F1I-% 10K 1/2W 9,9E22 (3]
13 SM=4031001-SN SCREW M.11/80 (11223 M3x0.5 L=10 (¢3)
13-1 $4-6031601-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=15% $A*223" M3Ix0.5 L=16 1)
13-2 NM-6030003~-SC NUT w3x0.S5 3Yn2ts+ M3x0.5 31 (§B]
14 W$-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9x0,7 nN*29*n*2 3.1x5,9x0.7 &)
15 WP-0320501-S¢C WASHER 3.2Xx7x0.S5 £59*n*2 3.2x7x0.5 %)
16 MAV-02181000 TUBE 2Yy1-912 F1-7* €0.1)
17 MAI-15039000 CORD HOLDER PEPAIELD 4 1
18 MAV-02149000 SPACER LY LLRY (&3]
19 MAV-02146000 CIRCUIT B0ARD INSTALLING PLATE £N*ORNYY19 1)
20 HW-6021400-90 4-CORE_CA3TYRE CORD FPIRALPY=IN LYY 1,5)
21 MAT-81131700 COVER 6P 7°57% pn%- 1)
22 06029-555-808 NYLON RECEPTACLES 6P 6P T105LEI° 371 (4}
23 06042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TEQMINAL, FEMALE E®Y 2=3FN AR 5)
24 $5-9151740-~CP SCREW 15/664-28 L=17 aYNn2&* bt 15/564-28 L=17 2
25 MAV-02140000 BRACKET %35y 1
26 §5-7110510-s°P SCREW 11/664-40 L=5 MWES2Y 117644 L= S 2
27 $s-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=5 WE525* 11/766-40 L= S 3
28 O01[MAV-02190000 BELT COVER FACE PLATE D.10/864 |\*wbnn"-29 -
29 MAV-021370A0 SWITCH ASM, 2193y 23 1
30 HW=5000400-09 CIRD £PI%FIPI-+" D.18X12x2 K1.2)
31 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7°52%nn*- o)
32 MAI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P 11Dy 2°59+ (1)
33 06043-555-809 PIN TERMINAL, MALES E°y 3=t %R )
34 MAO-51503000 MICRO SWITCH 2120 RAq4Y%¥ )
35 MAO0-11514000 ACTUATOR P2F1-3 1
36 MAV-12136000 ISWITCH CAM ATYFNL 1
37 $5-9090813-TP SCREA 9/54-640 L=8 YN8 9/64-40 L=8 1
38 ¥-4031601-58 SCREW M3x0.5 L=16 $A*325* M3x0.5 L=16 2
39 WwP-0330501~-5B WASHER M3 E39%N%2 N7 M3 2
40 MAO-11602N00 MICRI~SWITCH COVER ATYFNN™ - 1
41 MAV=22135000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE ATYFEYYY 13 1
42 $5-9091010-5P SCREW 9/564=40 L=1N aYn2& it 9/56-40 L=10 1
43 002|s5~4150915-5P SCREA 15/64=-23 L=9 A.10/B64 [FA%23™ 15/664-28 L=9 1
44 O02]|4P-0621016-50 WASHER 6,2x13X1 A.10/84|t39"n"2 6.2X13x1 1
45 002 |p8230-555-E0D BELT COVER A.10/84 [A*LbnN™- 1
46 002|55-4110515=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5S A.10/864 |FA%29% 11/64-60 L=5 7
47 Q02|b8231-555-E0A BELT COVER TOP A.10/784 [\ ILbnn==-73 1
48 Q02 |98232-555-€00 THREAD WINDSR COVER A.10/7864 [1F2%NDN - 1

Note (i¥82) <o01.....

Part to be replaced vhen

VO22(E R DB, T n 385

o02.....

V022 is installed.
This part is packed with the device ®ENAHHOBSICEEEN
vhen the device is shipped alone. ¥,

From the library of: Superi8r-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
Ay ba—-nHEy o XME

From the library of: Superior §ering Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. |2 - B Description SWER 2 % &ai
1 Q04 MAV-021500AA CONTROL 30X ASM. IS LD-WA®YIR 93 1
2 Q0S| mMAV-02150048 CONTROL 30X ASM. I5h0-E%YIR 732 1
3 SM-4054051-S¢E SCREWN MS5SX0.8 L=140 FA% 25 MS L=140 2
4 MAV-02155000 CONTROL 80X COVER FROY-RYIANN - 2
S MAV-22150000 CONTROL 30X FUOY-K"YIA 1
6 $M=-4030501~-SN SCREW M3 L=5 $A%232%* M3X0.5 L=5 2
4 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 N*29°n*2 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
8 * SM-4061201-SC SCREN M4Xx0.7 L=12 D.02/B3|sL-4041281-SF -
« SL-6041281-SF SCRE4 M4X0.7 L=12 A.02/783 |0 23" M4LX0.7 L=12 tLA 4
9 wP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3Xx3x9.3 E59°N%2 N2 M4 8
10 HP=1A43PEC~-12 CRIMP STYLE TERMINAL PYFPI92Y 1
11 NM-6040001-5¢C NUT ™4 a%h219k MLx0.7 151 4
12 SM-4040601-SN SCREA M4 L=6 FA%225" MAX0.7 L=6 8
13 « SM-40308071-SN SCRE4 M3X0.5 L=8% D.02/83(SL-4030881-SF -
« |sL-4030881-sF SCREW M3 L=8 A.02/83|1A%2325° £LA w3 L=8 2
14 WP-0320501-5S¢ WASHER? 3.2X7X0.5 E39*n*2 3.2X7X0.5 2
15 * |Wws-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.7X0.7 D.02/83[n"29*n"2 3.1X5.9x0.7 -
16 N%-6030001-ScC NUT %3 0Ynh21Y+ M3x0.5 191 2
17 $M-4920501-58 SCREW M2.6X0.45 L=5 FAR2Y*  M2.5%X0.45 L= 5 4
18 MAV-32158000 POWER SUPPLY SW. TE OIS IATIF T
18-1] 006 |HA-0021600~00 TOGGLE SAITCH A.05/8%1 |+ WR1Y¥ 1
19 SM-1921001-S3 SCRE4 M1.2 L=10 93329 M1.2 L=10 2
20 HG~0020400-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE 9%{4-b* 31-85 1
21 MmAvV-02159000 CONTROL INDICATION PLATE AT AT INE 11 1
21-1] 006| MAV-02159A00 CONTROL INDICATION PLATE A.05/81]|n® 2l 1
21- 6[HA-0021600-10 ON-OFF PLATE R.05/8T|ON-OFFC3-%17 ]
22 06119-555-800 FUSE SA t1-A* 5A 1
23 MAV-02165000 FUSE HOLDER STV (LT 1
24 MAV-02157000 KNO3 0-9Y- A{YFYI: 2
25 $M-4030501~-SV SCREN M3 L=5 FA%I2y% M3X0.5 L=5 4
26 HC-0056500-00 CAPACITOR 10070%F 35V 357%2% 100004F 35VFi*und 1
27 « |[SM-4037001-SN SCREW D.02/RB3|SL-4031081=-SF =
* SL-4031081-SF SCRE4 M3 L=10 A.02/83|1A"2325% tLA M3 L=10 1
28 * SM~4031601-SN SCREW M3x0.5 L=15% D.02/83|SL-4031681~SF -
« SL-4031681-SF SCRE4 M3 L=16 A.02/83|eLA2Y™ M3 L=16 1
29 « |Ws-0310002-kN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 D.02/83|N*29%n"2 3.1X5.9X0.7 -
30 « |sm-4030801-SN SCRE4 M3x0.5 L=3 D.02/83|SL-4030881-SF -
" SL-4030881-SF SCRE4 M3 L=8§ A.02783|$ %22, LA %3 L=8 2
31 004 | Mav=-0215400A TRANSFORMER A FRIYRSIF3IR A 1
32 Q05| MAvV-021540083 TRANSFORMER 8 F*J5%yF524 3 1
33 W3=0310002-KN SORING WASHER 3.1X5.9%0.7 n*a9en*2 3_.1x5.9x0.7 2
34 SM=4030501-SN SCREW M3 L=S FA%225* M3X0.5 L=5 2
35 - WS=-0410002~kN SPRING WASHER M4 D.02/83[nN%2%"n"2 M4 -
36 * S¥-4040801-5N SCRE4 M4 L=3 D.02/R3[SL-4040881-5SF -
« SL=-4060881-SF SCRE4 M4 L=8 A.02/83|#A%225% tLA M6 L=8 2
37 o 05414-555-C09 3-PILE PLUG 0.02/83|MAL-01163000 -
* MAL-01163000 3-POLE NYLON PLUG A.02/83]|3ytobk 3P 2°39% 1
38 p5029-555-803 NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 6P T103LEI°3N 1
39 * D6029-555-804 NYLON PLJUG 5P D.02/83|HK-0177000-63 -
* HK-0177000-60 6=POLE NYLON °LUG A.02/83]| $1057°392% 6P 1
40 * MAI-150642000 4=POLS NYLON PLUG 0D.12/82|5AS-12429002 -
« 5AS-12409000 4=PJLES NYLON PLUG A.12/82]$1027°32% 4P 1
41 06043-555-809 PIN TERMINAL, MALE t°y 3-3It 42 12
42 D5042-555-200 PIN-SHAPZ TERMINAL, FEMALE M_05/82]t°y 3-3th AR 7
43 MAV-02163000 FUN MOTOR IPyE-3 1
44 « SM=4031601-5N SCREW M3x0.5 L=15% D.03/86)SL=-46031291~5C -
* SL=4031291-5¢C SCREW M3 L=12 A.03/84|#A%323* eLA w3Xx0.5 L=12 2
45 * WP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 M.02/%3)E59%n%2 3.2X7x0.5 2
46 * WS=-0310002~-KN SORING WASHER 3.1x5.9x0.7 D.02/83[N"a9wnn2 3_1x5.9%0.7 -
47 N4-6030001-SC NUT M3 IYN2TYL M3IX0.5 191 4
48 HR=-0116012-00 WIRE WOUND RESISTOR 713-% 12%=-({ %-=0 2
49 . N4-6040001~SC NUT Mé& C.11/83{NM-6050001-SC 2
S0 " W3-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 €C.11/R”3| Wws-0510002-K\ 2
51 MAV=02161000 SET PLATE F12=- FANTO™ 1
52 N¥-6030001-SC NUT M3 aYn2tyr M3x3.5 191 3
53 * WS=-0310002~-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 D.02/83|nN*2%"n*2 3_.1X5.9%x0.7 -
54 WP-0320501-5¢ WASHER %.2X7?x0.5 £39%n*2 3.2Xx7Xx0.5 1
55 H5-0020300~00 RECTIFIER t{11-A397 (55188) 1
56 HP=1A43PEC-12 CRIMP STYLE TERMINAL PYFP230Y 1
57 004) MAV~D2163000 NIISE FILTER A J1A%211L3~ 1
58 Q05| MAT-81151T00 NOTISE FILTER J1R% 211L5- 1
59 NM-6030001-Sc¢ NUT M3 avh21Y+ M3x9.5 191 1
69 WP-0320501-5¢ WASYER 3.2X7X0.5 E59%n*2 3.2Xx7x0.5 1
61 GHP-03607000 FUSE N*3AN> t1=-A* 0.5Pu"\°7P 1
62 MAV-02166000 FUSS HOLDER C1-A%AKlL3%- 1
63 $x~3513200-5¢ W0O0D SCREW D=5.1 L=32 IWE223*  D=5.1 L=32 4
A MAV-02185000 FINGER GUARD A.D4/B81]| 1EMN"=p" 1
65 007 MAV-02183000 FILTER A.05/81| 2113~ 1
6% Q07| mAV-02182000 FILTER SPRING HOLDER A.05/81] 2113~ FAN"2 1

Note (£EC) 004 ..... For 100V.
005 ..... For 220V.

* Control box asm. includes Ref. No. 3 to 62, 64 on

116V. 200V. 240V
380V. 415V. 440V

page 6 and Ref. No. 1 to 71 on page 8.

006 ..... For export
007 ..... Accessory

100v. 115V, 200V. 240VA

220v. 380v. 415V, 440VA

arba—nFy s Z(H) &, 6ANI 62, 64F
RUBHDI~TIEE THEELET

¥t A
TR &

From the library of: Superier 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
e 2 NES

8
E |2 - S
|
s E|4/
—————————————————————— ] 13—
| |
P— 7—:1 ' =|2\
| | 135
i %@C] | 37—
L
———a | 137
5 | |
- !
" I! ! R —
; 6 L g mp \WIDQ 2
| —1] R4 9
| %@E{ A 357 X9 4z a3 U/>23E
ci4
i E :8/ t chs]} chzJ } ica1 l :
L4 } E . O\ / cro, p /O E
——————————————————————————— ! \ / / / |
| 46 45 32 44 |
| |
77 e o e e i — . ———————— — —————————————— d
| 51-1 52 53 54
| 51-2 | /
:5|,-3 XRS\‘“:‘E [‘p/ . @'
| 51-4 T o & / gl
! | I s LU HH N
l50/ L ;:P‘YT'TE' ) I !
! s An- S VI
s (Epeel | ! g
! ',-’1}‘\“\'2,2“’ E :i ! ]
so—{ e e | S
A T
S Emb2 L, L
Tl |

From the library of; Supefiof Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt.
No. |iEf2 2 % Dessription REFA B a gﬁ
1 MAV-0217700D HOUSING N9Y*32% (5051-12) T
2 MAV~=-021520A0 ROTARY S.W. CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. =39~ AC1YFEN* 2= 1
3 MAV=-02173000 ROTARY SWITCH 0=-39-R17F% (MPB/1-4) 1
b MAV=-02172000D PIN CONNECTOR 2223 (5045-12A) 1)
S MAV-02152000 PRINTED WIRING SOARD =3Y= R1YFEN*> (1)
6 AAV-02174000 ROTARY SWITCH 0-9W~A{JF (MPB/1-7) K
7 MAV-021510A0 CONTROL PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, LIE*IENY 22 1
8 MAV-02151000 PRINTED JIRING SOARD PIERIAENY 1
9 MAav=-0217200¢ PIN CONNECTOR 1329 (5045-164A) 1)
10 MAV-02172008 PIN CONNECTOR 3229 (5045-04A) 1
11 MAV-0217200¢C PIN CONYECTOR 3229 (5045-10A) (1)
12 MAV-0217200A PIN CONNECTOR 3379 (5045-03A) o
13 HR-0077030-20 RESISTOR 3 KILO OHM 5W F1I-% 3K SW CASH 1)
16 HR=-0077047-00 RESISTOR 47 OHM SW F12-% 474-L S5W BADF iTH
15 HR-0062030-30 RESISTOR 30 XILO OHYM 0.015w F192-% 30K 0.315W Yyyr* 1)
16 Mav-02171000 RADIATOR F=2IN%y 1
17 sM-4030601-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 $7%325° M3x0.5 L=6 2)
18 WP-0320501-5C WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 £39°n"2 3.2X7X0.5 ¥3)
19 Wws=-0310002-kN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 nN*a9%ns2 3.1x5.9%0.7 %3
20 HR-0017047-30 CARBON FILM RESISTOR 47K FI2=-% 47K 1/4M (2)
21 HR=0017039-30 RESISTOR 39 KILO OHM 1/4W F12-% 39K 1/4M 329E? (1)
22 HC=-0025200-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR 157*2% 0.01MF SOV ©5:92 1
23 HC-0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR Ay7*2% 0.1MF 50V ©5:92 (4)
26 HL=-0021300-00 IC %518641P IC (M518641P) 1
25 MAV-02170000 RELAY JU- (DATA=24V) )
26 HG=-2672011-2P DIODE (VD6C) gu 1=t (V0O6C) 3
27 HL-0032700-00 VOLTAGE REGULATOR (TA78712P) FRII%y 1C T
28 * HT-0017400-00 TRANSISTOR 2SC945P D.02/83|HT-0006600-00 -
* HT-0006600-00 TRANSISTOR (2SC?45Q) A.02/83|+3559%2A9 (25SC?245Q) 1)
29 HC-0011600-00 CAPACITOR 1MF 3Sv 272 1.0MF 3ISWV 20 (2)
30 HC-0044600-00 CAPACITOR 2.2MF SOV A7 2.2MF S0V Feund N
31 HC-0044500-00 CAPACITOR 22MF 25V I37%2% 22MF 25V F unt 1T
32 HC-0011400~-00 CAPACITOR 10MF 25v A2F*2T 10MF 25WV F*ond (?)
33 HC-0011700-02 TANTALUM CONDENSER 0.1/725 I2F%0% 0.MF 35V 3530 (@ D]
34 HC~-0022400-00 CAPACITOR 100PF SOV JYF¥*2% 100PF S50V £5292 (2)
35 HR=-0035010~-10 CAR3ON FILM RESISTOR F43-% 1004-4 1/2w339E2 1
36 HR=-2224103-61 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHW 1/4W F42-% 10K 1/4W «1o)
37 HR-0017015-20 RESISTOR 15K 1/4w F13-% 1.5K 1/4W 359E32 3
38 HR-0017010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W F42-% 1K 1/6d 359E2 (4)
39 « HR-0017068-09 RESISTOR 680 OHYM 1/4wW D.07/83|713-% 682=4 1/4W 33Yc2 -
+ |HR-0017068-19 RESISTOR 680 OHM 1/4W A.07/83|743-% 6804-L 1/4W T
%0 HG-2543501-05 DIODE (15753) Jn 1A=t (15953) M
41 HL-0066400-00 SCHMITY INV 4584 IC (458483) 1)
42 HL-0046100-00 IC PMM8713 1IC (PM48713) (G
43 HL~-0035800~-00 2NAND GATE 40113P IC (Tc40118P) 1
Lé HL-0266600-00 DF/F 4013 IC (40138P) (G D)
45 HL~-0035700-00 2 NOR GATE 49001 IC (vCc40018P) 1
%6 HL-0066300-00 IC Tc40173p IC (40178P) ZH)
47 MAV=-02153D0A0 DRIVER PRINTED CIRCUIT 3B0ARD ASM. FRSINR=-$N*y 722 1
48 MAV-02153000 PRINTED WIRING 3JARD (e F1AEk F1 i (G D)
49 MAV-02160000 SYIELD PLATE Yol bm 13 Th
S0 HT-0019700-00 TRANSISTOR 2SC2514 FI3IYNAT %)
50-1] « H=1001400-00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW A.D6/783 |y*run®-ty (JPW-02A) (4)
51 HT-0019800~-00 TRANSISTOR 2SC2242 F320%RF (C2242) (&)
S1=1] SM=-4031001~-SN SCREW A.06/7831A%229* M3IXJD.5 L=12 (8)
s1-2 |+ [Nw-6030001-sC NUT M3 A.06/83[0Yn2s9t M3xD.5 131 (8)
51-3|« |wP-0320501-s¢C WASHER 3.2X7X3.S A.06/83[E59%n"2 3.2x7x0.5 (3)
51-4 |+ |wWws-0310032-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 A.06/83|n"29%8%2 3.1x5.9X0.7 (%)
52 HR=-0035010~-10 CARBON FILM RESISTOR F13-% 1002=-4 1/2W329E22 (4)
53 HG=2672011-2P DIODE (V06C) " 12-F* (VO6C) (4)
54 HR=0071047-00 RESISTOR 47 OHM 10W F1I-% G72-L 10W mATb )
55 * SM-4030501-SN SCREWN M3 L=5 D.02/R3|SL-4030681~-SF -
« |sSL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 A.02/83]tA%325% LA w3 L=6 (%)
56 * W5=-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9%x0.7 D.02/8B3InN"29"*n*2 ¥,1X5.9%x0.7 -
57 MAV-2162000 SOACER AN® -9 )
58 Mav-02176000 PIN CONNECTOR 2223 (5046-04R) (&)
59 MAV=-0217500A PIN CONNECTOR %29 (5276-05A) 1)
50 * SM-4031600-SC SCREW M3x0.5 L=1% D.02/83|SL~-4031681~-SF -
* SL-4031681-SF SCREW M3 L=15% A.02/83|tLR2Y™ M3 L=16 1
61 * W5-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9%0.7 D.02/B3IN*29*n*2 3.1x5.9x0.7 -
52 MAV=-22164000 TEMPERATURE FUSE INSTALLING BLOCK 1IRREL=-R" FYYTIT 1
53 N¥-6030001-5C NUT M3 5.027581 [aUhoTIF MIX0.5 171 =
64 HC~0056700-00 CAPACITOR 0.22MF 250V IIF%2Y 0.22MF 250V )
44=1 | « MAV=-02160A00 EDGE 3SUSHINSG A.05/83|233%22%0AYt (@GP
55 MAV=-02167000 TEMPERATURE FUSE L 3] Bl B K ] n
65-1 WP=-0350516=-M2 WASHER 3.5X7.7XJ.45 A.02/81|E59%n%2 3.5X7.7X0.45 %3]
66 HP~-1A43PEC-12 CRIMP STYLE TERMINAL PIFPIBUY 2
67 MAV-02175008 HOUSING nN95%59% (5265-05) 1
68 MAV-02177004 HOUSING N99*32* (5051-03) 1
69 MAV-0217700C HOUSING N93%39% (5051~-10) 1
70 MAV-02177008 HOUSING N95%59% (5051-04) 1
7 MAV=0217700€ HOUSING nNHH*y2* (5051-14) 1

From the library of: Supefor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. CORD COMPONENTS
a— FRjk

—— e e — e — e

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C & % mt.
No. |iie I LW 518
1 Q01| 4av-02181040 REVERAL SIGNAL TRUNK-LINE ASM. £ P275552%- F1-513-t+%2: 1
2 D6042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E®> F=-3I7 AR (10)
2 Mar-15043000 NYLON RSCEPTACLE 4P 4P LE2° 30N 2)
4 D6009-555-D0A 4=POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 2°39%m*=- 4P 20 (2)
5 HW=-5F18312-48 4-CORE CABTYE CORD $P7%314P2-4" 0.18X19x4 0.2)
6 MAI-15047000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 2P 2P LEI2® 3921 (&)
7 MAT-81126700 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 2°39%hnm- (@D}
g HW-5000400-00 CORD $P72%314P3-¢+% 0.18x12x2 1.3
9 MAT-81131700 COVER 6P 2°32% NN~ 1)
10 MAI-15042000 4-POLE NYLON PLUG 4P 1107°32% 30 (Gb}
1 D6043-555-300 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E®> =3I 2R (€3]
12 MAV-021800A0 PULSE MOTOR TRUNK-LINE ASM. N WAE=9 ¥1-y713-p% 22 1
13 06042-555-809 PIN~SHAPE TERWINAL, FEMALE t®*y 8-3 AA 6)
14 D6029-555-808 NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 6P r10oLLI° 30U )
15 MAT-81131700 CIOVER 6P 2°32"nNN*- (2)
16 HW=5F18512-68 6-CORE CABTYRE CORD P23 14PI-F" I.18X19X% 1.7)
17 D6029-555-80A NYLON PLUG 5P 6P T1037°352* (@ B
18 06043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E®y 9=-3%1b 2R (6)
19 002|MAV-021690A0 POWER SUPPLY CORD ASM, PR AES B A H 1
20 HP-1A54PEC=-12 SOLDERLESS TEQMINAL PYFP235Y 3
21 €9649-302-000 POWER INPUT CORD FPIRI1PI-P" 39 (1.7)
22 MAT=-81119700 NYLON COVER, WHITE 4P 7°352%°NN*- 1)
23 * D6405-555-C00 3-P RECEPTACLE D.02/83 |[MAL-01153000 -
* MAL-01153000 3-POLE NYLON RECEPTACLE A.02/82 |3P2M0> Ye2°321L (1)
24 D5942-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TSRMINAL, FEMALE t®> 3=Z1h AR (3)

Note (;£iC) 001 ... Part to be replaced when V022 is installed.
002 ..... Part to be replaced when V022A is installed.

VO22{EA DR, TR h 5B
VOAER DR, XS h 5 8Bk

From the library of: Superier&Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR V021C
VO2 | CHA A

F——————— — — —

[

' |

| 10-1

| 2 \‘ 3

I 10

’ >,

|

| "

| Q\

|

|

8

|

|

|

1 8

|

|

|

|

|

|

b e e e e e
Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. & % mt.
No. |itie s B ZREA Req
1 MAV=-02101ccO BRACKET ASM. 72°359¢ 23 1
2 MAV-02101CAQ BRACKET ASM, 2*359%¢ A 22 1)
3 MAV-02101C00 BRACKET 7359 A (§ }]
4 MAV=-02133000 GUINE SHAFT BUSHING NRIE*322 A3 2)
5 PS-0600182~-kP SORING °IN R72°4y%2%E®> 6X18 (@ B)
6 MAV~02134000 HAND LIFTER L= (& B)
7 MAV=-02125000 CONNECTOR STOPPER 3229-9% 1
8 | $§-7110510-SP SCREd  11/64-640 L=5 AWE32H* 11/64~-40 L= 5 (2)
9 |001] wP-0820816~-SD WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 t39*n*x 8.2X16X0.8 1
10 MAV=-02192c00 HAND LIFTER 19IPI LN~ 1
10-1| 002] MAV-02192C0A HAND LIFTER A.06/85 22T Py LN~ 1
11 MAV=-02126CAD PRESSER FOOT ASM. 191 22 1

Note(iRZ) ©O01..... Accessory 15 1]
o02..... Selective part BIRBE,

% All parts other than the above are same those used in model VO21.
ERISAOBBREVO21 LMLTT,

From the library of: Super¥r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR V022
VO22¥ A A&

From the library of: Superior'®ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, [Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. | & B Description SHEER & % Reg.
24 &
1 MAY-022690C0 SYNCHRONIZER ASM, y»20149* 2% 1
2 $$-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=9.5 FA2Y* 11/64~40 L=9.5 (2)
3 m1013-110-000 CORD BUSHING A 1-+%7%9Y31 A )
'y M9628-110-000 cLIP T10INS I+ )
s #®4007-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASM. A 29%29F FYYYSCSL A 93 1
6 M4007-110-0A8 MAGNET BASE ASM. 8 7% 29+ bYYy9*1 B 2= N
7 §5-~8151550-§P SCREd 15/64-28 L=15 PA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=15 2)
8 wP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5x10.0x0.8 t39%n*2 4.5X10x0.8 )
9 $5-6111210-5P SCREA 11/64-40 L=12 E529™ 11764-60 L=12 )
10 MAV=-022470A0 OSCILLATOR CIRCUIT SOARD ASM, NYIIEENY 92 1
11 MAV-02149000 SPACER FN2 AN =Y (3)
12 MAV-02246000 CIRCJIT 30ARD INSTALLING PLATE N YYT19 o
13 MAV-02147000 PPRINTED WIRING SO0ARD NYSSEEN" S 1)
14 HL-00%6500-00 COMPARATOR IZN°L=-%- (HA1812PS) )
15 HC-0056600-00 CAPACITOR 10MF 25V 197%9 10MF 25V 5331 1)
16 HR-0035015-20 RESISTOR 1.5 KILO OHM 1/2w F13-% 1.5K 1/2W 329t9 )
17 HG~0020200-00 PHOTO INTERRUPTER D.03782|HD-0000100-03 -
HD-0000100-00 PHOTO INTERRUPTER $G-23FC A.03/782 |22+ 133357°3 )
18 HR=-0035047-00 CAR3ON FILM RESISTOR 47 OHM 1/2W F1I-% 47%4-L 1/2W F3YEI2 2)
19 HR-0035010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/24 713-% 10K 1/2W 3937E?2 )
20 SM-4031001-SN SCREW FA%22y* M3X0.5 L=10 %)
20-1 SM=4031601-SN SCREW M3x0.5 L=15% A.10/80|1A%223* mM3X0.5 L=16 &h)
20-2 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3X9.S A.10/30|ayn219+ M3x0.5 3351 1)
21 Ws-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9x0.7 N*29%n*2 3.1X5.9%0.7 %)
22 WwP-0320501-SC WASHER 3.2X7X9.5 £39%n*2 3.2x7x0.5 %)
23 MAV-02181000 TUBE 2991-917 ¥1-7° 9.1
24 MAT-15039000 CORD HOLDER F=2%WAYx (D)
25 HW-6001400-09 4=-CORE CASTYRE CORD FPINITPT=2%I 4> K1.5)
26 MAT-81131700 COVER 6P 7°32°NN"- )
27 p6029-555-803 NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 6P T1OJLLI° 390 1)
28 06042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t®y F-311h AR (5)
29 MAV-02248000 CIVER D.04/87 [nn*~- -
29-1 MAV-02248000-A COVER A.06/81 |nN~- 1
30 MAV=021430A0 DISK ASM. FRIR2 93 1
31 $5-8110410-TP SCRE4 11/64=-40 L= 3.5 PAZI® 11/64-40 L=3.5 )
32 MAV~02241090 FLANSES 72559 1
33 D2112-555~-800 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-b" FANTO™ A 1
34 MAV-02250000 CORD HOLDER I-F FANTO™ 1
35 MAV-022810A0 REVERAL SIGNAL TRUNK-LINE ASM, 0.06/81 [#*P27923%= Fl-91I-b* -
MAV-02281AA0 REVERAL SIGNAL TRUNK=-LINE ASM. A.04/81 |#*2275522%= F1l-992-b"22 1
36 p6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE M.04/81|t°y 3= 22 2]
37 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUS t1057°59% 12P (G}
38 HW=5000400-00 CIRD £P7%31P3-F" J.18X12X2 K1.7)
39 HW-5F18512-98 9-CORE CASTYRE CORD #PI53{P3-F" 0.18X20X9 K0.2)
40 M9638-111-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER yeI° 32NN 12P )
41 M9639-110-0092 12-°)LE RECEPTACLE t{ozItI° 391 12P 1)
62 D6042-555-800 PIN-SYAPE TZRWINAL, FEMALE M.04/81|E°y 3=-3%IL AR 15
43 MAI-15041000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 2P 2P LRI* 371 (D)
X3 MAT~81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7°37%nn"- (1)
%5 MAT-81131T00 COV:eR 6P 7°57°HN"- (&B)
46 MATI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LEI* 391 (&3]
47 ©01|p8231-555-000 BELT COVER 0.10/84 (\*Lbnn=- -

Note [;£12) 001 ..... Accessory

* Al parts other than the above are same those used in model V021,

R
LRSS OHSR V021 EFLTT

From the library of: Superid2Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR V022A
VO22AT A&

Ref. {Note Part No. Description E. C. s % .;\‘mt.

No. [itic B L)) £
1 MAV=-02290A00 3IX SUPS)IIT 3RACKET KRYIR MYIFICSTYR 2
2 SM=4051231-5sC SCREW MSXx).8 L=12 A% 32y M5xJ.8 L=12 4
3 WS-0510002-KN SPQING WASHER 5.1%x3.5Xx1.3 nhannta2 5,1x9.2x1.3 4
4 NM-6050001-5¢C NJT MS 0Yh2+Yr ¥S5xJ3.8 131 4
5 * MAV=-02269AA0 PIWER SUOPLY CORD ASM. D.12/85|MAV=-021590A2 =
. Mav=-021633A0 PIWZR SYP2LY CORID ASM. A 12/85]| 7* 55" 23=k" 22 1

6 05062-555-800 PIN-SHA®Z TERMINAL, FEMALZ E®2 =% AR 3
4 * D6405-555-C00 3-P RICESTACLE 2.12/7/8%5|MAL-01153002 =
* MAL-01153200 3-PILE NYLON RECcPTACLE a.12/°5|2Prfa> YRI®°324 o

3 MAT-81119T00 NYLION COVER, WHITE 4P 2°32%Hnn- o
9 €9649-252-000 P2w5R IN2UT CIRD §PIRITPI=-b" 33y K1.7)
137 HP-1A54PFC-12 SILDSRLESS TImINaAL PUYFLI3,Y 3

* All parts other than the above are same those used in model V022,

LSt n®aiEvo2e@AL T

From the library of: Superi6r1§e7ving Machine & Supply LLC




9. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
R EIC A an

-

(I
Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. o # mt.
No. |iEig & F ERFH a‘ﬁ
1 Q01| MAV=-02193000 WIPER 4N - 1
2 002 Mav-02120A00 ROLLER A 2-5 1
2 Q03] MAV-02196000 SCREW A.Q4/81]7%559¢b bA2I* C 1
4 Q01 MAV=02141AA0 FLANGE ASM, 72329 2= 1
S Q04| MAV-02181AA0 REVERAL SIGNAL TRUNK-LINE ASM, 2 P25593%~ F1-512-b%22 1
6 D6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E®> 8-3% %A 8)
7 D5028-555-B0A 9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P ¥10272°%2% 3o (& B
8 D6057-555-B00 COVER (C) Iyeob MN*=- C )
O _9 HW=5000400-00 CORD $P2%94p23-t* 0.18Xx12%2 (1.1)
10 HW4-5F18512-88%8 8-CORE CABTYRE CORD $P7%34P2-+" 0.18X19X8 K0.2)
11 D6028-555-803 9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%32 1105 LE?°321L(30) 1)
12 D6042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E®Y 3=2TNh AA (14)
13 MAI-150641000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 2P 2P LEI2° 92N )
14 MAT-81126700 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7°39% NN~ 1)
1s MAT-81131700 CIVER 5P _7°32% NN~ (1)
16 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P P LE2*°3%21L 1)
17 005 MAV-22181BA0 REVERAL SIGNAL TRUNK-LINE ASM. $29250923%~- Fl-713-t"22 1
18 D6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE t®y 9=It0 2R (2]
19 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUS 14052°352* 12¢p )
20 M9638-110-009 12-P)LE RECEPTACLE COVER ye2°32L01N* 12P )
21 HW-5000400-0Q0 CORD $P2*34r3-#" D.18%x12X2 1.1
22 HW-5F18512-98 9-CORE CABTYRE CORD $P2°31r2-p" 0.18X20X9 K0.2)
23 M9639-110-000 12-PIOLE RECEPTACLE t1ax9t2°321 12pP (D)
24 D6042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E®*y 3=t AR 15)
25 MAI-15041000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 2P 2P LtI2° 321 N
26 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7°392%nN- 1)
22 MAT-81131700 COVER 5P 2° 32NN~ 1)
28 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LERI°371 1
29 02| MAV=-02120800 ROLLER B A.11/81|0-5 B 1
30 002 MAvV-02120€00 ROLLER C A.01/83(0-5%"% C 1
Note (;£a2) 001 ... For V021 V0218
002 ..... For V021, V021C, V022, V022A V021, VO21C. V022. VO22AH
003 ..... For V021, V022, V022A V021, V022, VO22AR
004 ..... For DDL-555-2/V022 DDL-555-2 V021 M
005 ..... For DDL-555-3/v021 DDL-555-3 V0218

From the library of: Superior'8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR V023
VO23H A&

[ 2

f

(s

J

| e 26-27-28
e 2' -on P
Tal g7
22 i
8 o o E::] j
. 30

[
|
|
l
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
29 |
l
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|

42 3

From the library of: Superi6r1§e_wing Machine & Supply LLC




Ref.|Note Part No. . E. C. Amt.
No. il ¢ o ﬂ’r Description W] ik % ‘;{ﬂ‘
1 D1217~555-C00 HAND WHEEL NAY 2% W 1
2 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA2O* 15/64-28 L=15 2
3 MAV=-02241000 FLANGE 750 1
4 MAV=021430A0 DISK ASM. FET42 9= 1
S $SS=-8110410-TP SCReW T1/64-40 L= 3.5 FAROY 11764-40 L=3.5 (€2)
6 MAV~02348000 COVER nne - 1
7 MAV~-023810A0 REVERAL SIGNAL TRUNK=LINE ASM, F2-791=b* Iz 1
8 D6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE oy B=Ity FA (4)
9 MAI-15041000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 2P 2P LE7°37) 1)
10 MAT~-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7°350%mne - 1)
11 HW-5000400-00 CORD PN 31PI-F% 0, T8XT2X2 (0.2)
12 MAT-81119T00 NYLON COVER, WHITE 4P D°57% N - 1
13 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LBI°ATY (1)
16 MAV-0224704A0 OSCILLATOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, NIYIFFNY Y D2 1
15 MAV-02149000 SPACER FP HANC =Y 3)
16 MAV~-02244000 CIRCUIT BOARDO INSTALLING PLATE FNSIPYYTLI 1)
17 HR-0035015~20 RESISTOR 1.5 KILO OHM 1/2u F42-F 1.5K 1/2U 7u7t?7 &3
18 HR=0035047~00 CARBON FILM RESISTOR 47 OHM 1/2VW FA2~% 47%=4L 1/°MW 3yVETD )
19 HR=0035010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/2w F42-% 10K 1/2W FVE?? (2)
20 HL=0046500-00 COMPARATOR JuN°L-3- (HA1812PS) )
21 |« HG=0020200-00 PHOTO INTERRUPTER D.05/82] HO-0000100=-00 -
* HD-0000100-00 PHOTO INTERRUPTER SG-23FC A.03/82] 72F 1u357°R (2)
22 HC-0056600-00 CAPACITOR 10MF 25V 35729 10MF 25V 5270 [&B)
23 MAV=02147000 PRINTED WIRING BOARD NVSDIFEN 1)
24 SM-4031601-SN SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 FAYIRYY M3XU.5 L=16 N
25 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3X0.5 aQYnoTYt M3Xu,S 332 )
26 SM=4031001~SN SCREW FAY IR M3IX0.5 L=10 2)
27 WS-0310002=KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.9X0.7 NYRYeNvx 3,1X5.9%X0,7 %)
8 WP-0320501~SC WASHER 3.2X7X0.5 EST A% 3.2A7X0,5 (%)
29 MAV-02181000 TUBE AY21=-917 F1-0¢ (0.1
30 MA1-15039000 CORD HOLDER EEVANT S b 1)
31 HW-6001400~00 4=~CURE CABTYRE CORD FPINRTPT <IN 451y (1.5)
32 06042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE Loy 3-I7Tib AR (5)
33 D6029-555-B08B NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 6P F100LEI° AN 1
34 MAT-81131T00 COVER 6P J°357%An® ~ ™
35 MAV=-02340000 BRACKET PARL V1) 1
36 $8-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64~28 L=11 aQuhosc bk 15/764-28 L=11 1
37 $S-6111140=-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E320" 11/04=40 L=11 1
38 D2112-555-800 CORL HOLDER, LARGE Q=p PADTON A 1
39 §S-7111410-SpP SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 W52 11/04-40 L=14 2
40 MAV-02342000 BRACKET INSTALLING PLATE VARV PLIN MR T
41 MAV=-02341000 BRACKET BASE INSaYE PYYS13 1
42 $§-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16~24 L=10 k2 5/10=24 L=10 1
43 $§-9702013-CP SCREW 5/16=-24 L=20 QYnYR bk S/16-"6 L=20 1
46 B8233-555~000 BELT COVER SUPPORT AMRANS = %29 1
45 $§-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L= 5 WEF2Y* 11/064=40 L=5 1

* All parts other than the above are same those used in mode! V021,

ERUNDEBZEBVO21ERLTT

From the library of: Supéri‘cgr_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page Rel
&8 " No. a# N No. 2% " No a8 n No
8pP-6000002-00 2 47 H3-2553501-0S 3 40 |vAI-15043200 164 23 | MAV-021432A0 15 4
31509-470-000 2 3 HG-2672011-2P 8 26 |4A1-15043002 15 13 MAV-02146000 4 9
31520-552-000 2 10 HG-2672011-2P 3 53 |MAL-01153000 9 23 YAV-021470A0 4 5
HK=-0177002-60 6 39 MAL-01163000 6 37 MAV=-02147000 4 6
HL-0021300-00 8 24 MAO-11514000 4 35 MAV-02147000 12 13
D1217-555-€00 15 1 ‘HL-0032703-00 8 27 |%A0-11622N00 4 40 MAV=32147200 15 23
02112-555-800 12 33 HL-0035700-00 3 45 MA0-51503000 4 34 MAV-02148000-4 4 2
D2112-555-800 15 38 HL~0035800-00 8 43 |MAT-81119T00 9 22 wAV-02149000 4 18
D6009-555-D0A 9 4 HL-00446100-00 3 42 |MAT-81119T00 13 3 MAV-02149000 12 1
D6023-555-30A 14 7 HL-0946303-00 3 46 |MAT-81119T00 15 12 MAV-02149200 15 15
pD6023-555-808 1% 11 HL-0046400-00 8 41 MAT-81126T00 4 3 MAV-021500AA 6 1
06029-555-30A 6 39 HL-0046500-00 4 7 |mAT-81126T700 9 7 MAV=-22150JA8 6 2
D6029-555-B0A 9 17 HL-0046500-00 12 14 {MAT=-81125T00 12 44 ¥AvV-02150000 6 5
D6029-555-308 4 22 HL-0J66503-02 15 29 [%AT-81126700 1% 14 MAV-321519A0 8 7
06029-555-808 6 318 HL-0046602-00 8 L4 MAT-81126T00 14 26 MAV-02151900 8 8
D6029-555-5089 9 14 HP-1A43PEC-12 6 10 |MAT-B1126T00 15 10 MAV=021520A0 8 2
D6029-555-808 12 27 HP=1A43PEC-12 6 S6 |MAT-81131T700 2 46 MAV-02152000 8 S
D6029-555-808 15 33 HP-1A43PEC-12 8 66 |MAaT-81131700 “© 0 MAV=021530A0 8 47
D6042-555-800D 4 23 HP-1AS4PEC=-12 9 20 |MAT-81131700 9 9 MAV-02153900 8 48
D6042-555-800 6 42 HP-1A54PEC-12 3 10 ([mMAT-81131700 9 15 ¥AV-0215400A 6 3
06042-555-800 9 2 HR-0017010-20 3 33 |MAT-81131T00 12 26 4AV-02154008 6 32
06042-555-B00 ? 13 HR=-0017315-20 3 7 {MAT-81131T00 12 45 MAV-02155000 6 4
D6042-555-800 9 24 HR-0017039-30 8 21 [mar-81131700 14 15 MAV-02157200 6 24
D6042-555-800 12 28 HR-0017047-30 3 20 |[4AT-31131703 16 27 4AV-02158000 6 18
D6042-555-800 12 42 HR-0017068-00 3 39 |MAT-81131700 15 34 MAV-02159A00 6
D6042-555-800 13 6 HR-0017068-10 38 3 MAT-81151T00 6 S8 WAV-02159000 6
D6042-555-800 1% 12 HR-0035012-10 8 35 |4Av-02101CAOD 10 2 MAV=-02160400 8
06042-555-82C 14 24 HR-0035013-10 B 52 [%Av-02101c¢cO 10 1 MAV-02160000 8
D6042-555-800 15 8 HR-0035012-30 4 12 {%Av-02101C00 10 3 MAV-02161000 6
D6042-555-800 15 32 HR-0035012-30 12 19 |mMAv-021019¢0 2 10-1 |4AV-D2162000 8
D6343-555-800 2 b4 HR-0035012-30 15 19 |av-02101000 2 12 MAV-02163000 6
06043-555-800 4 33 HR-0035015-20 4 9 |mMAV-32102000 2 28 MAV-021664000 8
0D6043-555-800 6 4 HR-0035015-20 12 16 |MAav-02103000 2 4 MAV-02165000 6
D6043-555-800 9 N HR-0335315-22 1S 17 |4Av-02104000 2 6 MAV-02166000 6
D6043-555-800 9 18 HR-0035047-00 4 11 MAV=-22105000 2 27 MAV=-02167000 ]
D6043-555-800 12 36 HR=03035047-00 12 18 |%AV-22106200 2 49 MAV=12168000 6
D6043-555-800 164 6 HR-0035047~00 15 13 |%av-02107200 2 5 MAV-021690A0 9
D6043-555-800 164 18 HR=-0262032-39 8 15 |[#av-02108000 2 23 MAV-02170000 8
D5057-555-300 14 8 HR-0071047-00 3 54 |MAV-121090A0 2 43 MAV-02171000 3
0D6110-555-800 6 22 HR=-0077032-20 8 13 [4Av-02109000 2 48 MAV-02172004A 8
06405-555-C00 9 23 HR-0077047-00 8 14 |mav-02110004A 2 62 MAV-02172008 8
D6405-555-C00 13 14 HR-0114012-00 6 48 |MAV-22110208 2 60 MAV-0217200C 8
D64164-555-C09 6 37 HR=2224103-61 8 36 |[MAV=0211100A 2 56 MAV-02172000 8
D8230-555-€00 6 45 HT-00066020-00 3 28 [%av-02111008 2 61 MAV-0217200€ 8
08231-555-000 12 47 HT-0017400-00 8 28 |%AV-021120A0 2 30 MAV~02173000 8
D8231-555-E0A 4 47 HT-0219703-00 8 50 |vAv-02114000 2 4 MAV-02174000 8
D3232-555-€00 6 48 HT-0019302-00 8 51 |®av-02115000 2 38 MAV-0217500A 8
HW=1001400-00 8  S0-1{%av-021160A0 2 N MAV~02175008 _ 8.
HW=-5F18512-48 9 S | MAV-021162A0-A 2 33-1 [MAV-02176000 8
E9649-302-000 ? 21 HW-5F18512-68 3 16 |4Av-02116000 2 32 MAV-0217700A 8
E9649-302-000 13 2 HW=-5F18512~-68 16 MAV=22117000 2 53 MAV=-02177008 a
HW-5F18512-88 10 |vAv-22118000 2 33 MAV-0217700¢ 8
HW=-S5F18512-98 39 |vAv-02120A00 14 2 MAV-02177000 8
GAS-12407200 6 40 HW=-5F18512-98 22 |MAv-02120300 14 29 MAV-0217700e 8
5HP-03607200 6 61 HW=5000492-00 30 {4Av-22120¢00 14 30 MAV=-021802A0 9
HW=-5000490-00 8 |MAv-02120000 2 39 MAV-02181AAD 14
HW=-5000402-00 38 |%Aav-02121000 2 55 MAV-021818A0 14
HA-0001602-00 5 18-1| Hw-5000400-00 9 [vAav-02122000 2 S8 MAV=-021810A0 9
HA=0001602-10 6 21-2 | HW=-5000409-00 21 MAV=22123000 2 59 MAV-02181000 4
HC-0011402-00 8 32 HW-5000400-00 11 |wAv-02124000 2 MAV-02181000 12
4¢-0011600-00 8 29 HW=-6001403-00 20 {mAav-02125000 2 15 MAV~02181000 15
HC-0211702-00 8 33 HW-4001402-00 25 |wav-02125000 10 7 MAV-02182000 6
HC-0015900-00 3 23 HW-6001400-00 31 |{MAV-02126CA0 10 11 MAV-02183000 6
HC=-0022400-00 8 36 HX-0002200-00 44 |MAV=D21260A0 2 8 MAV=-02185000 6
HC=-0025200-0C 8 22 MAV-02128000 2 7 MAV=-02190000 4
HC-00644503-09 8 31 MAV=-02129000 2 1 MAV=02192C0A .0
4¢-0044600-00 8 30 MAI-15039000 17 |4Av-02130000 2 20 _|mav-02192c00 10
HC-0056500-00 6 26 MAI-15039000 24 | MAV=-02132000 2 45 MAV=-02192900 2
HC-0056600-00 4 8 MAI-15039000 30 |%av-02133000 2 N MAV-02193000 14
HC-0056602-00 12 15 MAI-15040000 32 |mav-02133000 19 4 MAV-02196000 14
HC-0056600-00 15 22 MAI-15041000 6 |mAav-02134000 2 14 MAV=-02241000 12
HC-0056700-00 8 64 MAI-150641000 43 |wAv-02134000 10 6 |MAV-02241000 15
HD-0000100-00 4 10 MAI-15041000 13 [MAv=02135000 & 61 |MAV=02246000 12
HD-0000100-00 12 17 MAI-150412000 25 |MAV=02136000 4 36 MAV=-02246000 15
HD-0000100-00 15 21 MAI-15041000 9 iMAV=021370A0 4 29 MAV=022470A0 12
HG-0020200-00 4 10 MAI-15042000 40 |wav-02138300 2 64 MAV=022470A0 15
HG-0020200-00 12 17 MAI-15042000 10 |[mAV-02140000 4 25 MAV=02248000 12
HG-0020290-00 15 21 MAI-15043000 3 |MAV-02141AA0 14 4 MAV-0224B000-A 12
HG-0020300-00 6 55 MAI-15043000 46 |wAv-021410A0 6 1 MAV-02248000-A 15
HG-0020400-00 6 20 MAI-15043000 16 [mAV-021430A0 12 30 MAV=-022490C0 12
MAL-01153000 13 7 |MAv-021690A0 13

- 17 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

* 51

5M-4040801-5N_

Part No Page  Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Rel
a8 ) No ¥ 3 ) § No %) ). § No 5% " No
HAV=-02250000 12 34 SM-4041201-SC 6 8
MAV-02269AA0 13 5 SM-4051201-S¢C 13 2
MAV-022B81AAD 12 35 SM=-4054051~SE 6 3
MAV~-022810A0 12 35 SM=-4920501-58 6 17
MAV=-02290A00 13 1 $5-6110515-SP 4 46
MAV-02340000 15 35 $$-4110815-sP 2 2
MAV=02341000 15 41 $5-4150915-5° 4 43
MAV-02342000 15 40 $5-6111140-5P 15 37
MAV-023810A0 15 7 $5-6111210-5P 12 9
®1013-110-000 12 3 $$=-6111610~-5P 2 S0
A4007-110-0AA 12 S $§-7090410-5P 2 19
M4007-110-0AB 12 [ $§-7090410-5P 2 37
M9628-110-000 4 3 $5-7090710-5°P 2 42
M9628-110-000 12 &4 $S-7110510~-5P 2 16
N9638-110-000 12 40 $5-7110512-spP 4 26
M9638~-110-000 14 20 $5-7110512-5sP 4 27
®9639-110-000 12 41 $5-7110510-5P 10 8
M9639-110-000 14 23 $§-7110710-5°P 2 2
M9640-110-000 12 37 $$S-7110710-sP 2 22
M9640-110-000 14 19 $5-7111610-5°P ? 18
§5=-7111410-5P 4 4
$5-7111410~-SP 15 39
NM-6030001-SC 6 16 $§-7120910-5P 2 9
NM-6030001-SC 6 47 $$-770101J-5SP 2 17
NM-6030001-SC 5 52 $S-7701010-5P 15 42
NM-6030001-SC 6 59 $s-8080322-TP 2 29
NM-6030021-SC 8 51-2 | $S-8030322-1P 2 40
NM-6030001-5¢C 8 63 |ss-8080322-TP 2 63
NM-6030003-SC 4 13-2|55-8110410-TP 12 31
NM-6030003-SC 12 20-2 | $5-8110410-7P 15 5
NM-6030003-SC 15 25 $5-8111010-TP 12 2
NM-6040001-SC 6 1 $$-815155J3-SP 12 7
NM-6040001~SC [} 49 $5-8151552~-SP 15 2
NM=6050001~SC 13 4 $S-9090L13-1P 4 37
NS=6110423-SP 2 36 $5-90%10120-5P 4 A
NS-6110423-SP 2 51 $5-9151120-cP 15 35
NS-6150430-SP 2 26 $5-9151740-CP 4 24
NS-6700420-SP 2 24 $3-9732013-cCP 15 43
PS-0600182-KP 2 13 WwP-0320501-SC 4 15
PS-0600182-KP 10 5 wP-0320501~-S¢C 6 14
WP-0320501-SC 6 45
WP~-0320521-5S¢C 6 54
RE-0300000-K0 2 34 WP-0320501-s¢C 6 60
RE-0300000-K0 2 37 WwP-0320531-S¢C 8 18
WwP-0320501-sC ] 51-3
4P-0320501-SC 12 22
$K~-3513203-5¢C 6 63 WwP-0320501-S¢C 15 28
SL=-4030681-SF 8 S5 “4P-0330501-53 4 39
SL-64030881-SF 6 13 WP-03505156-M2 3 65-1
$L-4030881-SF [} 30 WP-0430802~-SC 5 9
SL-4031081-SF 6 27 4P-0450801-SD 12 2
SL-4031291-S¢C 6 L4 AP-04B0B55-S°P 2 52
SL-4031681-SF 6 23 WP-0501015-S¢C 2 25
SL-4031681~-SF 8 60 WP=-0501016-SD 2 35
SL~-4040881-S¥F (] 36 WP-050131%-50 2 S
SL=-4061281-SF [ 3 WP-0621016-5D 4 44
$SM-1921001-53 6 19 WP-0820816-SD 19 9
SM-4030501-SN 6 6 w3-0310002-KN 4 14
SM-4030501-SN 6 25 WS-0310002~-KN 6 7
SM-4030521-SN (] 34 WS-0310002-kN 5 15
SM-4030501-SN 8 55 W3-0310002~-kN 6 29
SM-4030601-SN L] 17 W5-0310002-KN 6 33
SM=-64030801-SN 6 13 W5-0310002-xN 6 46
SM-4030801-SN 6 30 Wws~-0310002-KN 6 53
SM-6031001-SN 4 13 W$=-0310002~KN 8 19
SM-4031001-SN 6 27 WS-0310022-KN 8 S1-6
SM-4031001-SN 8 51-1 | ¥S~-0310002-KN ? 56
SM=-64731001-SN 12 20 WS=-0310002~-KN 3 61
SM-4031001-SN 15 26 45-0310002-KN 12 21
SM=-4031600-SC 8 60 WwS-3310002-KN 15 27
SM-4031601-58 & 38 WS=-0410022-KN 6 35
SM=-4031601-5SN 4 13-1 ) 45-0610002-KN 6 50
SM-4031601-SN 6 28 45-0510002~KN 13 3
SM-6031601-SN 6 4
SM~4031601-SN 12 20-1
SM=-4031601-SN 15 24
SM-40640601-SN 6 12
6 36

From the library of: Superity Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




oJL1KI]

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI #kx&4t

HEAD OFFICE T182 EREATHHEBES-2-1
2-1, B-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO,  TEL. 03-480-1111(ft%)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN T *uEAE

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL. 03-480-1113(5H PILA>)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22967, 232- H . 1 H 1 . .
PHONE103(205)1188.Eg§m0the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC yee0.10 printed in Japen






